U.S. Department of Commerce Form PTO -1619A Expir s 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office 08-21-2001 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** REC Γ 127.007 101817087 atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). TO: The Comn Conveyance Type Submission Type 8-13-01 (X) New (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () License ()Change of Name Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ()Document ID# Merger Other () () ()Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ()Corrective Document () Departmental File () Secret File Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached

Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name (line 1) Matsushita Display Devices (Europe) GmbH

Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Fritz-Mueller-Str. 112

(X) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate

Germany 73730 State/Country Zip Code

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz S.C.

Esslingen,

Address (line 1) 250 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address (line 2) Suite 1030

Name (line 1) Heinz

Name (line 2) Lehner

Second Party

Name (line 1)

Name (line 2)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Name

Address (line 3) Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 USA

Address (line 4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2001 BSAYASII 00000100 09870423

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

{00008389.DOC /}

PATENT REEL: 012080 FRAME: 0305

Execution Date

Month Day Year July 2, 2001

Execution Date

Month Date Year

document from Assignment)

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	one Number 414.225.97	55
Name	Timothy E. Newholm			
Address (line 1)	Boyle Fredrickson Ne	wholm Stein & Gratz S.C.		
Address (line 2)	250 East Wisconsin A	venue, Suite 1030		
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 5320	2		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	including any attachments		#	2
• •	umber(s) or Patent Nur	• •	, ,	nal numbers attached
Enter eith	her the Patent Application . Patent Application Numbe	Number or the Patent Number (L er(s)	OO NOT ENTER BOTH 1 Pa	numbers for the same property). tent Number(s)
09/870),423			
	being filed together with a <u>nev</u> named executing inventor.	<u>w</u> Patent Application, enter the date t	the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	ation Treat (PCT)			
	CT application number U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of proper	ties involved. #	1
Deposit	of Payment: Account or payment by deposit account	Fee Amount for Properties Liste Enclosed (X) or if additional fees can be charged Deposit Accour	Deposit Account (to the account.)	\$ <u>40.00</u>) # 50-1170
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes (X) No ()			
Statement and	Signature	Authorization to	o charge additional lees. Ye	S(X) NO()
attache		d belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Charg		
Timothy E. New	/holm	1		August 8, 2001
Name of Person		Signature		Date Date

AU6 1 3 200

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.: (unassigned)

Atty. Docket No. 127.007

Filing Date: , 2001 Examiner: (unassigned)

Priority:

European Appl. Ser. No. 00112269.6 filed 07 June 2000

Inventor(s):

Heinz LEHNER

Title: Multipole Unit for a Color Picture Tube

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant appoints BOYLE FREDRICKSON NEWHOLM STEIN & GRATZ S.C., a firm of professional corporations, of 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, United States of America, comprising James F. Boyle, Reg. No. 33,653, Timothy E. Newholm, Reg. No. 34,400, Peter C. Stomma, Reg. No. 36,020, David D. Stein, Reg. No. 40,828, Michael J. Gratz, Reg. No. 39,693, Andrew S. McConnell, Reg. No. 32,272, and Mary E. Eberle, Reg. No. 43,599, all members of the bar of the State of Wisconsin, to prosecute the above-referenced application to register and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

MATSUSHITA DISPLAY DEVICES

(GERMANY) GMBH

Date: 04/07/07

By:

Name: Hidetsugu Otsuru

Title: Director

Date: _04/07/01

By:

Name: Eberhard Büttner

Title: Director

{00005686.DOC /}

Appointment of Domestic Representative Priority: EPO 00112269.6; Filed 07/06/2000 Our Ref: 127.007

Your Ref.: PA 32 933-50/bm

PATENT REEL: 012080 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Heinz Lehner, have made a certain new and useful invention for which I/we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 09/870,423 filed 5/30/01 and entitled:

Multipole Unit for a Color Picture Tube

(Executed:	7-2-2001	`
(Executed.		-)

WHEREAS, Matsushita Display Devices (Germany) GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany and having its principal place of business in Esslingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said Matsushita Display Devices (Germany) GmbH, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle, Fredrickson, Newholm, Stein & Gratz, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither I nor any of my said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Date: 02.07. 2001

Heinz Lehner (SEAL)

BOYLE FREDRICKSON NEWHOLM

STEIN & GRATZ S.C. 250 Plaza, Suite 1030

250 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53202 Telephone: 414.225.9755 Facsimile: 414.225.9753

{00005673.DOC /}

Assignment - Priority: EPO 00112269.6; Filed 07/06/2000

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

Our Ref: 127.007

Your Ref.: PA 32 933-50/bm

PATENT REEL: 012080 FRAME: 0308